GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5762

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 03F° APRIL, 2018 /CHAITRA 13, 1940 (SAKA)
DEMAND FOR SEPARATE STATE

5762. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government is forming a high level
monitoring committee to look into the demands of the Indigenous People
Front of Tripura (IPFT) to create a separate State for the tribal people of
Tripura; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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